

Official job title: Neurotologist in the Department of Otolaryngology-Head & Neck Surgery

Role of the position description:

The Department of Otolaryngology-Head & Neck Surgery at Kirk Kerkorian School of Medicine at University of Nevada, Las Vegas, seeks a full-time BC/BE Neurotologist. We provide outstanding opportunities for clinical practice, medical student education, resident training in a fully accredited program, and research.

The successful candidate will be joining a senior neurotologist with a well-established and busy practice providing tertiary otologic/neurotologic care. The division of neurotology is supported by two full-time audiologists who perform comprehensive diagnostic hearing and vestibular testing and programming at the implant center. Responsibilities include patient care, research and teaching (didactic and bedside) for Otolaryngology residents, other residencies, and medical students; patient care with surgical diseases in both inpatient and outpatient care settings, and clinical and/or basic science research. Must take call and obtain privileges at hospitals and ambulatory surgery centers in the Las Vegas area. He or she will have a faculty appointment at the rank of Assistant or Associate Professor at the School of Medicine.

Minimum qualifications: MD or DO degree. Board eligible or certified. Fellowship in accredited Neurotology program and eligible for subspecialty certification. If board eligible, must obtain board certification within four years of employment. Candidates must be eligible for an unrestricted Nevada medical license, malpractice insurance and must be able to be successfully credentialed by Southern Nevada teaching hospitals and/or clinics. Finalist may be subject to a background check.

For interested candidates, please submit letter of intent and curriculum vitae to:

Robert Wang, MD, FACS
Professor and Chair
Department of Otolaryngology-Head & Neck Surgery
Kirk Kerkorian School of Medicine, University of Nevada, Las Vegas
1701 West Charleston Blvd., Ste. 490
Las Vegas, NV 89102
robert.wang@unlv.edu